

No. 10-1521

In Case
Supreme Court of the United States

KPMG LLP

Petitioner

ROBERT COCCHI *et al.*

Respondents

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Fourth District Court Of Appeal
Of The State Of Florida

BRIDE FOR RESPONDENTS
ROBERT COCCHI ET AL. IN OPPOSITION

JEFF ROSS
KELLY PIERCE
ROSS & GRENSTEIN LLC
100 South Fifth Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 436-9801

JAMES L. VOLLING
MICHAEL F. COCKSON
AARON D. VAN OORT
Counsel of Record
JOSEPH A. HERRIGES
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 766-7000
AVanOort@faegre.com

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
I. Respondents’ Claims Against KPMG	4
II. The Proceedings Below On KPMG’s Motion To Compel Arbitration.....	5
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	7
I. The Decision Below Turns On A Question Of State Law And Does Not Address Any Disputed Issue Of Federal Law.....	7
A. KPMG’s petition manufactures the alleged conflict with this Court’s <i>Dean Witter</i> decision.....	8
B. The Court may lack jurisdiction to grant review	12
II. The Interlocutory Nature Of The Issue Further Compels Denial Of The Petition....	12
III. The Florida Court Of Appeal’s Decision Does Not Warrant Plenary Review	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Am. Constr. Co. v. Jacksonville, Tampa & Key W. Ry. Co.</i> , 148 U.S. 372 (1893)	13
<i>Arthur Andersen LLP, et al. v. Carlisle, et al.</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1896 (2009).....	4, 9, 11
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004) (Stevens, J., dissenting).....	8
<i>Dean Witter Reynolds Inv. v. Byrd</i> , 470 U.S. 213 (1985).....	4, 8, 10
<i>Hamilton-Brown Shoe Co. v. Wolf Bros. & Co.</i> , 240 U.S. 251 (1916).....	13
<i>Lynch v. New York ex rel. Pierson</i> , 293 U.S. 52 (1934).....	3, 12
<i>Mazurek v. Armstrong</i> , 520 U.S. 968 (1997).....	13
<i>Spears v. United States</i> , 555 U.S. 261 (2009) (Roberts, C.J., dissenting)	3, 8
<i>Wyrick v. Fields</i> , 459 U.S. 42 (1982) (Marshall, J., dissenting).....	8
STATE CASES	
<i>Feldman v. Cutaia</i> , 951 A.2d 727 (Del. 2008).....	9
<i>Finn v. Prudential-Bache Sec.</i> , 523 So. 2d 617 (Fl. Dist. Ct. App. 1988).....	10
<i>Gencom Group v. Garcia Stromberg, LLC</i> , 34 So. 3d 170	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Green Tree Serv., LLC v. McLeod</i> , 15 So. 3d 682	2, 10
<i>Liberty Commc'ns, Inc. v. MCI Telecomms. Corp.</i> , 733 So. 2d 571 (Fl. Dist. Ct. App. 1999).....	11
<i>S.D.S. Autos, Inc. v. Chrzanowski</i> , 976 So. 2d 600 (Fl. Dist. Ct. App. 2007)	10
<i>Seretta Constr., Inc. v. Great Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 869 So. 2d 676 (Fl. Dist. Ct. App. 2004)	10
FEDERAL STATUTES	
9 U.S.C. §§ 1 <i>et seq.</i>	2
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1, 12
